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Dear Parents and Carers,    
Thank you to those Parents and Carers who were able to attend the Parent consultations this week. We hope you found the Reports and 

meetings with Staff informative – particularly with next steps. We hope that you are able to continue to support school to ensure your child 

makes the best progress they can, in the final term. Help and support with reading, spelling and homework, as always, is greatly appreciated! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                   
 

                                                                                                                                                             
 
 

SUMMER TERM 1 PE DAYS: For PE sessions we ask that the Year 1 – Year 6 children come to school in their kit. The children’s 

PE days are: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Have a lovely Easter break     

B Hewitt-Best  

PE TIMETABLE: SUMMER TERM  1                       
 Indoor     (White t-shirt, black shorts) Outdoor    (White t-shirt, black shorts, Red jumper, black joggers) 

M Reception (1LP/1HL) Year 5 (2BV/2CR) 

T Year 4 (2HH/2SB)  
Year 1/Year 2 (1ES/1TS/1MG) 

Year 3 (2ZH/2NS) 
Year 6: Forest School 

W Year 3 (2ZH/2NS) Year 1/Year 2 (1ES/1TS/1MG) 

Th Year 5 (2BV/2CR) Reception (1LP/1HL) 

F Year 6 (2KT/2DJ) Year 4 (2HH/2SB) 

SUMMER TERM DIARY DATES 
Friday 31st March: SCHOOL CLOSES end of term 

Monday 17th April: SCHOOL OPENS for Summer Term 

Monday 1st/8th May: Bank Holidays: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 2nd May – Friday 5th May: Y5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 2nd May: Cricket engagement Day Y1-Y5 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May: Year 6 Statutory Assessments 

Monday 15th– Friday 19th May: KS1 Year 2 Statutory Assessments 

Tuesday 23rd May: KS1 visit to Saltburn 
Friday 26th May: SCHOOL CLOSES: Half Term Break 

Monday 5th June: SCHOOL OPENS 
Friday 9th June: Golf taster Day KS2 

Thursday 20th July: SCHOOL CLOSES end of term 
Friday 21st July: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 4th September: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 
Tuesday 5th September: School opens (Reception – Y6) 

 

PARENT OPEN AFTERNOONS 
There will be an opportunity to view your child’s work after Easter when we will be holding our ‘Open afternoon’s’ across 
school, these were very popular and successful last year (See below)  

You will receive an invitation from your child. Please reply, to ensure books are prepared for your visit 
 

Summer Term 1: Open afternoon dates 

Date/ Time Class group(s) 

Thursday 20th April          2.45pm Y1     (1ES/1TS) 

Thursday 27th  April         2.45pm Y2    (1MG/1TS/ES) 

Thursday 4th May             2.45pm Y3    (2NS/2ZH) 

Thursday 11th May          2.45pm Y4    (2SB/2HH) 

Thursday 18th May          2.45pm Y5    (2CR/2BV) 

Thursday 25th May          2.45pm Y6    (2KT/2DJ) 

 

 

EASTER RAFFLE 
Staff donated a fabulous 60+ eggs/treats for our Easter Raffle prizes.  

We managed to raise a fantastic £500 for our school funds.  
Our school funds purchase our school book bags, water bottles, Year 6 hoodies and funds events in school. 

Thank you for your support  

EID 
Eid is the religious holiday celebrated by Muslims worldwide, that marks the end of Ramadan. 
Families will be celebrating Eid from Friday 21st April, when we return for the Summer Term. 

We would like to wish all our families, who are celebrating Eid – a very happy Eid. 

 

Y5 Netball 

Congratulations to our Y5 Netball team. Who 

represented school in a Netball festival on 

Thursday and had a great time.  

Well done! 



 


